12/12/03

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

12-30-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	OF 4			
1 02634 To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ACS State Healthcare, LLC	Name: ACS Marketing, L.P.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2828 N. Haskell			
☐ Corporation-State	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75204			
	Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	General Partnership			
Nature of conveyance	☐ Limited Partnership Delaware			
	☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: Effective as of November 21, 2003	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/756,390 75/756,391 75/756,392	2,327,897			
Additional number(s) atta	ached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4			
Name: Carl C. Butzer, Esq.	_			
Internal Address: Jackson Walker L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$			
	☑ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
A /	A III Correct and any attached copy is a true			
A. Jeffrey Smith	My Smith 12-2-03			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

3

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of November 21, 2003, between ACS State Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 2828 North Haskell, Dallas, Texas 75204 ("Assignor") and ACS Marketing, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, whose general partner is Affiliated Computer Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2828 North Haskell, Dallas, Texas 75204 ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and the related trade dress and registrations and applications (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, and is desirous of using the aforesaid Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of its common law rights and registrations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ACS STATE HEALTHCARE, LLC

Wayne R. Lewi

Assistant Secretary

ACS MARKETING, L.P.

By: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.,

Its General Partner

A Jeffrey Smith

Senior Vice President

3472424v1/1714.7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0181

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	<u>APP. NO.</u>	APP. DATE
FRAUDSPOTLIGHT			75/756,390	07/20/1999
MEDSPOTLIGHT			75/756,391	07/20/1999
WEBSPOTLIGHT			75/756,392	07/20/1999
WEBSPOTLIGHT	2,327,897	03/14/2000		